
Iowa (16-26) -vs- Northern Iowa (29-15)
5/1/2024 at Cedar Falls, Iowa (Robinson-Dresser)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Wischnowski, Anna (13-6)
Loss: Downe (1-2)
HBP: Adams, Heyer, Samantha
PB: None
 
Start: 5:05 pm   Time: 2:09   Attendance: 415   Weather: 69 degrees, cloudy, 8 mph NNW
Game notes:
- Jaskowiak faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Iowa 0 0 4 1 0 0 0 5 8 1
Northern Iowa 0 0 0 0 3 3 X 6 6 0

Iowa 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Banes cf 3 2 1 0 0 1 0
Young 2b 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
Bennett ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 0
Diaz 1b 3 1 1 1 1 0 1
    Simon pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Klosterman lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 2
Bowman dh 3 0 1 0 1 0 1
Pogue c 3 0 1 2 0 0 0
Jackson 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Roman rf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Adams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jaskowiak p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Downe p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 8 5 3 2 7

2B: Bowman (1)
SF: Bennett (1)
HBP: Banes (1)
E: Diaz (1)

Northern Iowa 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Parks, Madison cf 3 0 2 1 1 0 0
Pupillo, Alexis lf 3 0 0 1 0 1 1
Lappe, Kate 3b 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
McElrath, Addison dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 4
    Erpelding, Maggie rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Sanders, Kylee ss 2 2 1 1 1 0 0
Hogan, Taylor 2b 1 2 0 0 2 0 0
Moss, Sammy rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Smithson, Ava ph/rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jemilo, Savanna c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Kuper, Makenna pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Lamprecht, Daryn 1b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
    Hartz, Gretta pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Heyer, Samantha p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Wischnowski, Anna p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 22 6 6 5 6 2 5

2B: Lamprecht, Daryn (1)
3B: Parks, Madison (1)
HR: Sanders, Kylee (1)
CS: Parks, Madison (1)
HBP: Pupillo, Alexis (1)

Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Adams 4.1 3 3 3 4 2 0 0 1 0 15 20 8 2 –
Jaskowiak 0.2 1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 2 4 0 1 –
Downe (L, 1-2) 1.0 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 –
Totals 6 6 5 6 2 2 0 1 0 22 29 11 3

Northern Iowa IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Heyer, Samantha 3.0 5 4 4 2 2 0 0 1 0 14 17 3 4 –
Wischnowski, Anna (W, 13-6) 4.0 3 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 14 16 7 5 –
Totals 8 5 5 3 2 0 0 1 0 28 33 10 9



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 1st IOW UNI
Banes struck out swinging. 0 0
Young singled to left field. 0 0
Bennett singled down the lf line; Young advanced to second. 0 0
Diaz grounded out to p; Bennett advanced to second; Young advanced to third. 0 0
Klosterman grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Northern Iowa - Bottom of 1st IOW UNI
Parks, M. singled to right field. 0 0
Pupillo, A. struck out swinging. 0 0
Parks, M. out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 0
Lappe, K. grounded out to 3b. 0 0

Iowa - Top of 2nd IOW UNI
Bowman grounded out to 3b. 0 0
Pogue grounded out to 2b. 0 0
Jackson flied out to lf. 0 0

Northern Iowa - Bottom of 2nd IOW UNI
McElrath, A. flied out to rf. 0 0
Sanders, K. flied out to lf. 0 0
Hogan, T. flied out to cf. 0 0

Iowa - Top of 3rd IOW UNI
Roman flied out to lf. 0 0
Banes hit by pitch. 0 0
Young walked; Banes advanced to second. 0 0
Bennett struck out swinging. 0 0
Diaz singled to right field, advanced to second, RBI; Young advanced to third; Banes scored. 1 0
Klosterman singled up the middle, RBI; Diaz advanced to third; Young scored. 2 0
Bowman walked; Klosterman advanced to second. 2 0
Pogue singled to second base, 2 RBI; Bowman advanced to second; Klosterman scored; Diaz scored. 4 0
Jackson popped up to p. 4 0

Northern Iowa - Bottom of 3rd IOW UNI
Smithson, A. pinch hit for Moss, S.. 4 0
Smithson, A. struck out swinging. 4 0
Jemilo, S grounded out to 1b unassisted. 4 0
Lamprecht, D flied out to lf. 4 0

Iowa - Top of 4th IOW UNI
Smithson, A. to rf. 4 0
Wischnowski to p for Heyer, S.. 4 0
Roman grounded out to ss. 4 0
Banes singled up the middle, advanced to second. 4 0
Young singled to left field; Banes advanced to third. 4 0
Bennett flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; Young advanced to second; Banes scored. 5 0
Diaz fouled out to 1b. 5 0

Northern Iowa - Bottom of 4th IOW UNI



Parks, M. flied out to cf. 5 0
Pupillo, A. fouled out to c. 5 0
Lappe, K. singled to pitcher. 5 0
McElrath, A. popped up to ss. 5 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Iowa - Top of 5th IOW UNI
Klosterman flied out to lf. 5 0
Bowman doubled down the rf line. 5 0
Pogue grounded out to ss; Bowman advanced to third. 5 0
Jackson grounded out to 3b. 5 0

Northern Iowa - Bottom of 5th IOW UNI
Sanders, K. walked. 5 0
Hogan, T. walked; Sanders, K. advanced to second. 5 0
Smithson, A. flied out to cf. 5 0
Jemilo, S walked; Hogan, T. advanced to second; Sanders, K. advanced to third. 5 0
Kuper, M. pinch ran for Jemilo, S. 5 0
Lamprecht, D singled through the left side, RBI; Kuper, M. advanced to second; Hogan, T. advanced to
third; Sanders, K. scored. 5 1
Parks, M. walked, RBI; Lamprecht, D advanced to second; Kuper, M. advanced to third; Hogan, T. scored. 5 2
Pupillo, A. hit by pitch, RBI; Parks, M. advanced to second; Lamprecht, D advanced to third; Kuper, M.
scored. 5 3
Jaskowiak to p for Adams. 5 3
Parks, M. advanced to third on a wild pitch; Lamprecht, D out at home c unassisted. 5 3
Lappe, K. walked; Pupillo, A. advanced to second. 5 3
McElrath, A. reached on a fielder's choice; Lappe, K. advanced to second; Pupillo, A. out at second ss
unassisted. 5 3

Iowa - Top of 6th IOW UNI
Jemilo, S to c for Kuper, M.. 5 3
Erpelding, M to rf for McElrath, A.. 5 3
Smithson, A. to dh. 5 3
Roman flied out to lf. 5 3
Banes popped up to 2b. 5 3
Young grounded out to 3b. 5 3

Northern Iowa - Bottom of 6th IOW UNI
Sanders, K. homered to center field, RBI. 5 4
Hogan, T. walked. 5 4
Downe to p for Jaskowiak. 5 4
Smithson, A. flied out to rf. 5 4
Jemilo, S flied out to rf. 5 4
Lamprecht, D doubled to center field, advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b, RBI; Hogan, T. scored. 5 5
Hartz, G. pinch ran for Lamprecht, D. 5 5
Hartz, G. scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 5 6
Parks, M. tripled to left center. 5 6
Pupillo, A. flied out to rf. 5 6

Iowa - Top of 7th IOW UNI
Lamprecht, D to 1b for Hartz, G.. 5 6
Erpelding, M to dh. 5 6
Moss, S. to rf for Smithson, A.. 5 6
Bennett flied out to lf. 5 6
Diaz walked. 5 6
Simon pinch ran for Diaz. 5 6
Klosterman grounded out to 1b unassisted; Simon advanced to second. 5 6
Bowman popped up to 3b. 5 6



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Northern Iowa - Bottom of 7th IOW UNI


